

Holmes Camp and Retreat Center, located a short drive north of New York City, is a 550-acre camp and conference center set among forests, lakes, cliffs, trails and wetlands in northern Putnam County/southern Dutchess County in the lower Hudson River Valley. For more than 75 years, Holmes has hosted programs, retreats and camp for religious groups, community groups, scout troops, corporate groups, school and alumni groups, and summer campers! *Holmes Camp and Retreat Center is a ministry of Presbyterian Conference Association and is associated with the Presbyteries of Long Island, Hudson River, and New York City. We welcome all who want to attend our programs, regardless of religious belief. We strive to be a welcoming space for all.*

Our annual Fall Benefit is our largest fundraiser each year. The proceeds of this event offset the costs of maintaining our 30+ buildings, 15 miles of trails and help fund programs and events that serve our presbyteries and community at large.

| NAME (As it should appear in any materials) | |
|---|--------|
| Address | |
| Email: | Phone: |

AUCTION ITEM

Do you have a unique item or special service you can donate to our Silent Auction? (Last year's Auction included art, wine, classes, vacations, Holmes Camp memorabilia.) At this time we cannot accept donations of liquor.

Please complete below as you wish to see it in any printed materials.

| Item/Service: | FMV: | |
|---------------|------|--|
| | | |

Description:

Restrictions:

□ I will send/deliver my item to Holmes Camp by Oct. 21st.

□ I will send/deliver my item directly to the winner after the event.

I do not have an item, please create a 'gift certificate' for my item/service.

- □ I will email photos to Holmes@HolmesCamp.org
- □ I need Holmes to create images for my item.

Return this form to Holmes Camp, 60 Denton Lake Road, Holmes NY 12531 or by email to Holmes@Holmescamp.org by Oct 14th.

Holmes Camp and Retreat Center (The Presbyterian Conference Association) is a registered 501(c) 3 charitable organization recognized by the Internal Revenue Service. [Tax ID 13-5674253] No goods or services are provided in exchange for auction item donations. As a result, your gift may be tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by tax law. An acknowledgement letter will be provided for your records.



60 Denton Lake Rd · Holmes, New York 12531 · Office: 845-878-6383 · <u>www.holmescamp.org</u> **There's no place like Holmes**®